# OP \$40.00 4908836

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489864 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quantum Ventures Corporation		08/31/2018	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellectual Discovery		
Street Address:	15th Fl., Sebang Bldg., 433, Seolleung-ro		
Internal Address:	Gangnam-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908836	XBOOM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7032885139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7032885105

Email: PATENT@PARK-LAW.COM

Correspondent Name: H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC

Address Line 1: 1894 PRESTON WHITE DRIVE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

NAME OF SUBMITTER:hae-chan parkSIGNATURE:/Hae-Chan Park/DATE SIGNED:09/13/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM1222US00 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TM1222US00 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006436 FRAME: 0658

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the date signed below by and between Intellectual Discovery, a company incorporated under the laws of Korea, having its office at 15th Fl., Sebang Bldg., 433, Seolleung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Scoul, Korea ("Assignee"), and Quantum Ventures Corporation having its office at 401 Ryland Street, Ste. 200-A, Reno, Nevada ("Assignor"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to throughout this Agreement as the "Parties."

Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following United States trademark registration, US Registration No. 4908836 for XBOOM, and all common law rights associated therewith (the "Mark").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights in the Mark, the associated federal trademark registration for the Mark, and the goodwill associated with the Mark. This assignment includes the right to sue for and to recover damages for past and future infringements in any court and/or to bring any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any equivalent agency in any other country for cancellation or opposition or other proceeding based on or in connection with the Mark. The right title and interest in the Mark is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor executes this document on the date indicated below.

Dated: <u>B-3/-2-0</u>/8

BY:

XIAOURYAN, Wibe.

Title: //L/G/1970/7.

Quantum Ventures Corporation

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018** 

certificate verifies only the identity of the indiv who signed the document to which this certifi attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, validity of that document.	cate is			
State of California County of Los Angeles				
On August 31, 2018 before me,	Wei Lam, Notary Public,			
	(insert name and litle of the officer)			
personally appeared Xiaochuan Wen who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	Commission # 2121575 Notary Public - Galifornia Los Angelès County (Seal)			